
1ST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT   BROOKE, HANCOCK & OHIO 
As of January 13, 2020     (10 Attorneys & 5 Staff) 
 
Wheeling Office – Ohio County 
P.O. Box 347 304-232-5062 Telephone 
505 Board of Trade Building 304-233-7342 Fax 
80-12th Street 
Wheeling, WV  26003-3723 
 
Attorneys 
Shayne M. Welling  Chief Public Defender shayne@wheelingpdc.org  
Justin Hershberger  Acting Public Defender hershberger@wheelingpdc.org 
Robert J. Gaudio  Assistant Public Defender rgaudiolaw@yahoo.com  
Nicholas Yovich  Assistant Public Defender nyovich@wheelingpdc.org 
William Braden Noon  Assistant Public Defender bnoon@wheelingpdc.org 
 
 
Support Staff 
Connie M. Cain  Office Manager  cprayear@wheelingpdc.org  
Cindy S. Battocletti  Secretary   cindy@wheelingpdc.org 
Kelly E. Davis   Secretary   kelly@wheelingpdc.org  
 
Weirton Office – Brooke & Hancock Counties 
3328 West Street 304-914-3390 Telephone 
Weirton, WV  26062 304-914-3641 Fax 
 
Attorneys 
Don Humberson  Assistant Public Defender humbersonlaw@outlook.com 
John Burleson    Assistant Public Defender jburleson@weirtonpdc.org 
Robert C. Catlett  Assistant Public Defender rccatlett55@gmail.com 
Dana Jackson    Assistant Public Defender djackson@weirtonpdc.org   
 
Support Staff 
Ruth Karavanic  Secretary   rkaravanic@weirtonpdc.org  
Carol Ryan   Secretary   cryan@weirtonpdc.org  
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